
MLAP Website Contact Information 

Irvington 

Genia C. Philip, Director 

Department of Economic Development and Grants Oversight 

(973) 399-6658 

gphilip@irvingtonnj.org 

 

Elizabeth 

Jumilah Abdul-Baatin 

Elizabeth Home Improvement Program 

(908) 352-8450 

jabdul-baatin@elizabethnj.org 

 

Newark 

Felix Amomensah  

(973) 733-6274  

mensahf@ci.newark.nj.us 

Dr. Mark J. Wade, Director 

(973) 733-5310 

wadem@ci.newark.nj.us 

East Orange 

Rahsaan Salaam 

Program Manager 

(973) 266-5442 

Rahsaan.Salaam@eastorange-nj.gov 

 

Bridgeton 

Alexander Bowen 

Field Rep.: Housing Rehab. 

(856) 451-3407 Ext. 3 

BowenA@cityofbridgeton.com 

 

Atlantic City 

Marc A. Starling 

Assistant Director-Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) 

Phone: (609) 347-5330 

mstarling@cityofatlanticcity.org 

Dr. Wilson J. Washington, Jr. 

Director of Health and Human Services (HHS) 

609.347.5644 (Main Admin) 

WWashington@cityofatlanticcity.org 
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Paterson 

Santina Carpenter 

Principal Registered Environmental Health Specialist 

(973) 321-1277 ext 2785 

scarpenter@patersonnj.gov 

 

Plainfield 

Dr. Atif Nazir, DVM, MS, CMS 

Health Officer 

(908)753-3092     

atif.nazir@plainfieldnj.gov 

 

Passaic 

Mark Mora 

Passaic City Division of Health 

Phone: (973) 365 - 5603 

health@cityofpassaicnj.gov 

 

Jersey City 

Stacey Lea Flanagan 

Director 

Department of Health & Human Services 

(201) 547-6560   

 

Edison 

Jay P. Elliot, Director 

Edison Department of Health & Human Services 

Clean Communities Coordinator 

(732) 248-7476 

jelliot@edisonnj.org 

 

Trenton 

Martin Moore 

Principal Registered Environmental Health Specialist 

(609) 989-3280 

mmoore@trentonnj.org 

 

Woodbridge 

Marta Darden, AICP, PP 

Director, Township of Woodbridge 

Department of Planning & Development 

(732) 634-4500, ext. 6427 

marta.lefsky@twp.woodbridge.nj.us 
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